Applications:
Pressure reducing for:
-  utilisation
-  domestic application
Brief information:
The MR 25 PN 1 gas pressure regulators are spring-loaded and fully inlet
pressure balanced. The devices have a standard integrated safety shut-off valve
offering over pressure slam shut and/or under pressure slam shut and an

SG 10
  Pdsu13-150 AGU 10
 Ordering Example:
Gas pressure regulator MR 25 MF with over pressure shut-off valve and
integrated low pressure cut-off, flanged connection.
- Inlet pressure …. to …. mbar
- Outlet pressure …. mbar
- Over pressure shut-off set …. mbar
- Orientation
Design
MR …  Standard design with SSV O (over pressure shut-off valve).
MR … S Design with SSV O/U (over and under pressure shut-off valve).
MR … M Design with low-pressure cut-off & SSV O (over pressure shut-off valve).
Gas pressure regulator
Inlet pressure 1 bar
DN 25
Your Contacts
Honeywell I Smart Energy
Germany
Elster GmbH
Steinern St. 19 – 21
55252 Mainz -Kastel
T +49 6134 605 0
MR25PN1EN  I  05  I  08/23 Elster is a registered trade mark
© 2023 Honeywell International Inc.       73030220  of Honeywell International Inc
10
1
1000
100
5 10 20 30 40 50
100
 Flow rate scmh for natural gas (AC10)
Δp in mbar
MR 25 G (SG) / MR 25 F (SF) / MR 25 F-G (SF-G)
MR 25 PN 1
Inlet Pressure 1 bar, DN25
  Technical data and dimensions
Type
Capacities natural gas (scmh) Connections Dimensions (mm) Weight
(kg)
approx
at ∆p 4
mbar
Qmax, pu min Qmax, pu max Line Flange Thread LG LF LG/LF H H1 D
MR 25 G 10 10 80 DN 25 - G1½ 140 - - 284 134 185 3.4
MR 25 F 10 10 80 DN 25 PN 16 - - 160 - 284 134 185 5.1
MR 25 F-G 10 10 80 DN 25 PN 16 G1½ - - 140 284 134 185 3.8
Qmax, pu min maximum flow rate at minimum differential pressure Δpmin
Qmax, pu max maximum flow rate at maximum differential pressure Δpmax
Flow rates ±20%  Flange: EN 1092-2  Thread ISO 228-1
   Maximum Capacity
10
1
1000
100
5 10 20 30 40 50
80
 Flow rate scmh for natural gas (AC10)
Δp in mbar
MR 25 MG / MF / MF-G (low pressure cut-off)
Horizontal installation of the gas regulator
These regulators are suitable for use with